Cue Sheet: GMBC Buck Hollow Ride

Note: Mileage information for reference only.

Mile Leg Turn Instruction Compass
0.1 0.1 L Start at Milton High School. Turn left onto River St N
0.2 0.1 R | Turn right onto Barnum St E
0.3 0.1 L | Turn left onto Herrick Ave NNE
0.8 0.5 R | Turn right onto Cherry St E
1.0 0.1 L | Turn left onto Railroad St N
1.3 0.3 R | Turn right onto Main St/ Westford Rd E
6.3 5.0 L | Turn left onto VT-128 N N
7.7 1.5 BL ] Continue onto VT-104 N/Main St NW
9.1 14 R | Turn right onto Buck Hollow Rd NNE
16.7 7.5 L | Turn left onto S Rd N
193 27 L or | Short ride turns left onto VT 36, long ride continues straight onto Wor N
S | North Rd

40 40 40-Mile Ride
22.9 3.6 L | Turn left onto Swamp Rd S
25.2 2.3 BR | Bear right onto Carroll Hill Rd (becomes Brick Church Rd) w
26.5 1.3 R | Turn right onto VT-104 NNW
28.2 1.7 L ] Turn left onto Oakland Station Rd WSW
28.5 0.3 L | Turn left to stay on Oakland Station Rd at Conger Rd. S
32.0 3.5 BL ]| Merge onto US-7 N/Ethan Allen Hwy S

33.3 1.3 L | Turn left onto VT-104A / Highbridge Rd ESE
25.27 6.0 L | Turn left onto Sheldon Woods Rd w
27.5 2.2 S | Sheldon Woods Rd becomes Pond Rd SSW
30.3 2.8 R, L | Turn right onto VT-105, then left onto Viens Rd N, W
Turn left onto Bushey Rd. Deli and bakery stop available just

31.7 14 L before BusheyRd / Highgate Rd intersection SSW
33.3 1.6 L ] Turn left onto VT-207 / Highgate Rd S
34.1 0.8 R | Turn right onto US-7 N/Swanton Rd NW
34.6 0.5 L | Turn left onto Jewett Ave w
35.4 0.8 L ] Turn left onto Kellogg Rd SW
38.4 2.9 L, R | Turn left onto VT-36/Lake Rd, then sharp right onto Church Rd E, SW
39.3 1.0 L ] Turn left onto Georgia Shore Rd S
41.3 2.0 S | Continue onto Cline Rd S
43.1 1.8 BL | Turn left onto Polly Hubbard Rd S
43.3 0.2 S | Continue straight onto Georgia Middle Rd S
45.6 2.3 L | Turn left onto Plains Rd E
46.1 2.1 R | Bear right onto Decker Rd ESE
47 1 1.0 R | Turn right onto Sodom Rd (becomes Sandy Birch Rd in 1.5 mi) S
50.3 3.2 R | Turn right onto Ballard Rd S
51.2 0.9 L | Turn left onto US-7 N
51.5 0.2 R | Turn right onto Highbridge Rd E

40 58 40 & Rides Have Converged
533 | 35.1 18 R R Turn right_onto Arrow Head Lake Rd, then right again after S, W
crossing river (becomes North Rd)
56.4 | 38.2 3.1 R, L | Turn right onto Main St, then left onto Railroad St W, SSW
56.9 | 38.7 0.5 R, L | Turn right onto Cherry St, then left onto Herrick Ave W, SW
57.5| 39.3 0.6 R, L | Turn right onto Barnum St, then left onto River St W, S
57.7 | 39.5 0.2 R | Turn right onto Rebecca Lander Dr End

Route Details:

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38979373

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38979376

(40-mile ride)
(58-mile ride)
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